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TRANSCRIPT of Telephone Conference Proceedings held on 8/5/2020, before Judge Amy Totenberg. Court
Reporter/Transcriber Shannon R. Welch, RMR, CRR. A full directory of court reporters and their contact information
can be found at www.gand.uscourts.gov/directory-court-reporters. Transcript may be viewed at the court public
terminal or purchased through the Court Reporter/Transcriber before the deadline for Release of Transcript
Restriction. After that date it may be obtained through PACER. Redaction Request due 8/31/2020. Redacted
Transcript Deadline set for 9/10/2020. Release of Transcript Restriction set for 11/9/2020. (Attachments: # (1) Notice
of Filing) (srw)

1:17-cv-02989-AT Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Adam Martin Sparks     sparks@khlawfirm.com, dovie@khlawfirm.com 

Alan Jay Butler     butler@epic.org 

Alexander Fraser Denton     adenton@robbinsfirm.com, dbutler@robbinsfirm.com, dmcdaniel@robbinsfirm.com,
jenglish@robbinsfirm.com, kmccuiston@robbinsfirm.com, rmeier@robbinsfirm.com 

Anne Ware Lewis     awl@sbllaw.net, barclay.hendrix@sbllaw.com, laila.tehrani@sbllaw.com 

Brian Edward Lake     blake@robbinsfirm.com, dbutler@robbinsfirm.com, dmcdaniel@robbinsfirm.com,
jenglish@robbinsfirm.com, kmccuiston@robbinsfirm.com, rmeier@robbinsfirm.com 

Bruce P. Brown     bbrown@brucepbrownlaw.com, cbradley@brucepbrownlaw.com 

Bryan Francis Jacoutot     bjacoutot@taylorenglish.com, cadams@taylorenglish.com 

Bryan P. Tyson     btyson@taylorenglish.com, bryan.tyson@tysonstrategies.com, rahuja@taylorenglish.com 

Carey Allen Miller     cmiller@robbinsfirm.com, dbutler@robbinsfirm.com, dmcdaniel@robbinsfirm.com,
jenglish@robbinsfirm.com, kmccuiston@robbinsfirm.com, rmeier@robbinsfirm.com 

Cary Ichter     cichter@ichterdavis.com, dogunsola@ichterdavis.com, jconnors@ichterdavis.com, lmedina@ichterdavis.com 

Catherine L. Chapple     CChapple@mofo.com 

file:////tmp/www.gand.uscourts.gov/nextgen-info
https://ecf.gand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?240678
https://ecf.gand.uscourts.gov/doc1/055012882712?caseid=240678&de_seq_num=2823&magic_num=


Cheryl Ringer     cheryl.ringer@fultoncountyga.gov, Adrienne.Hutcherson@fultoncountyga.gov,
Jene.Gipson@fultoncountyga.gov, katina.patterson@fultoncountyga.gov 

Cristina Correia     ccorreia@law.ga.gov, criscorreia@bellsouth.net, lwilson@law.ga.gov, sjackson@law.ga.gov,
tpiper@law.ga.gov 

Daniel Walter White     dwhite@hlw-law.com 

Dara Lindenbaum     lindenbaum@sandlerreiff.com 

David D. Cross     dcross@mofo.com, amiriyala@mofo.com, auhler@mofo.com, cwoods@mofo.com, david-cross-
8491@ecf.pacerpro.com, ebrogan@mofo.com, jconaway@mofo.com, mkaiser@mofo.com, rali@mofo.com 

David R. Brody     dbrody@lawyerscommittee.org 

David R. Lowman     david.lowman@fultoncountyga.gov, Jene.Gipson@fultoncountyga.gov,
katina.patterson@fultoncountyga.gov 

Elizabeth Ahern Monyak     Elizabeth.Monyak@cobbcounty.org, Anna.Moore@cobbcounty.org,
linda.knowles@cobbcounty.org, trish.misko@cobbcounty.org 

Ezra David Rosenberg     erosenberg@lawyerscommittee.org 

Frank B. Strickland     fstrickland@taylorenglish.com, cadams@taylorenglish.com, dmiller@taylorenglish.com 

Grant Edward Schnell     grant.schnell@hklaw.com, cindy.black@hklaw.com 

Halsey G. Knapp , Jr.     hknapp@khlawfirm.com, crystal@khlawfirm.com 

Jacob Paul Conarck     jconarck@lawyerscommittee.org 

Jane P. Bentrott     jbentrott@mofo.com, amiriyala@mofo.com, cchapple@mofo.com, jconaway@mofo.com,
rmanoso@mofo.com 

John Michael Powers     jpowers@lawyerscommittee.org, lpatino@lawyerscommittee.org 

John P. Carlin     JCarlin@mofo.com 

Jonathan Lee Schwartz     jonlschwartz@mac.com 

Joshua Barrett Belinfante     jbelinfante@robbinsfirm.com, dbutler@robbinsfirm.com, dmcdaniel@robbinsfirm.com,
jenglish@robbinsfirm.com, kmccuiston@robbinsfirm.com, rmeier@robbinsfirm.com 

Josiah Benjamin Heidt     jheidt@law.ga.gov 

Kaye Woodard Burwell     kaye.burwell@fultoncountyga.gov, Grethelyn.piper@fultoncountyga.gov,
nakeia.staley@fultoncountyga.gov 

Kimberly K. Anderson (Terminated)     kanderson@robbinsfirm.com, dbutler@robbinsfirm.com, dmcdaniel@robbinsfirm.com,
jenglish@robbinsfirm.com, kmccuiston@robbinsfirm.com, rmeier@robbinsfirm.com 

Kurt G. Kastorf     kurt.kastorf@gmail.com 

Loree Anne Paradise     lparadise@taylorenglish.com, dmiller@taylorenglish.com 

Lyle F. Hedgecock     lhedgecock@mofo.com 

Mary G. Kaiser     mkaiser@mofo.com 

Matthew John Murray     mmurray@altber.com 

Pierce Groover Blitch , IV     pblitch@flemingnelson.com 



Robert Alexander McGuire , III     ram@lawram.com 

Robert S. Highsmith     robert.highsmith@hklaw.com, courtney.steele@hklaw.com, cynthia.pettit@hklaw.com,
lynette.foster@hklaw.com 

Robert W. Manoso     RManoso@mofo.com 

Russell Dunn Waldon     rwaldon@wachp.com 

Russell T. Abney     rabney@lawyerworks.com, atlanta@lawyerworks.com 

Stacey M. Leyton     sleyton@altber.com, mherbert@altber.com 

Stephen P. Berzon     sberzon@altber.com, afrancisco@altshulerberzon.com, scohen@altshulerberzon.com 

Vincent Robert Russo , Jr.     vrusso@robbinsfirm.com, dbutler@robbinsfirm.com, dmcdaniel@robbinsfirm.com,
jenglish@robbinsfirm.com, kmccuiston@robbinsfirm.com, rmeier@robbinsfirm.com 

William Brent Ney     william@neyrhein.com 

1:17-cv-02989-AT Notice has been delivered by other means to: 

Baconton Missionary Baptist Church

Edward Curtis Terry(Terminated) 

Marcie Brimer 
Morrison & Foerster, LLP-DC
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document 
Original filename:n/a
Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1060868753 [Date=8/10/2020] [FileNumber=11093517-
0] [898465f6decd6e43339e42f33f452f930497153dd225580968e9d56f76985f035c
0d55ebe931ddb483167982923876574469dbf80ce844dd36bc38f2aa621fc0]]
Document description: Notice of Filing
Original filename:n/a
Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1060868753 [Date=8/10/2020] [FileNumber=11093517-
1] [a505df9e561655d39e85e698777b1bd022a1d89000eaeceed9786e3ea22740a614
9f706dbdd481e821d2361becd657766d85d7a4ce540ad676650d98ede8f0cb]]


